## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE KARIMGANJ, ASSAM

Notification No. 15

Date: 11/03/2024

In pursuance of this office internal advertisement vide Notification No. 13 dated 08.02.2024 and after conducting written test & viva voce and pursuant to resolution of the Selection Board meeting dated 10.03.2024, Sri Arijit Roy, Peon is selected for promotion to the post of Copyist in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj in order of seniority-cum-merit.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Sd/

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairperson, Selection Board, District & Sessions Judge Karmgan

Memo No. JKD/2024/

Date:

Copy for information to:-

1. The Systems Officer, Karimganj District Judiciary for uploading in the Official Website.

2. Notification File/Notice Board.

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairperson, Selection Board,

Karimgani Karimgani Karimgani